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Middle East Forum 501(c)3 Financing, 2000-2009

Abraham Kamber Foundation
Abraham Kamber Foundation
Abraham Kamber Foundation
Abraham Kamber Foundation
Abraham Kamber Foundation
Total:

The Lynde & Harry Bradley Foundation, Inc.
The Lynde & Harry Bradley Foundation, Inc.
The Lynde & Harry Bradley Foundation, Inc.
The Lynde & Harry Bradley Foundation, Inc.
Total:

The Newton D. & Rochelle F. Becker Foundation c/o
Jewish Committee Foundation

The Newton D. & Rochelle F. Becker Foundation c/o
Jewish Committee Foundation

The Newton D. & Rochelle F. Becker Foundation c/o
Jewish Committee Foundation

Total:

Combined Jewish Philanthropies of Greater Boston

The Klarman Family Foundation
The Klarman Family Foundation
The Klarman Family Foundation

The Edgerly Foundation Edward P. Lawrence et al.
Trustees

The Edgerly Foundation
Total:

Wechsler Family Foundation

19000
20000
15000
25000
29000
108000

75000
75000
50000
40000
240000

55000

95000

50000
200000

21500
21500

25000
50000
50000
125000

25000

50000
75000

15000

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2009
2008
2007
2005

2006

2008

2009

2006

2006
2007
2008

2007
2009

2004



Total:

Fidelity Investments Charitable Gift Fund
Total:

William Rosenwald Family Fund, Inc.
William Rosenwald Family Fund, Inc.
William Rosenwald Family Fund, Inc.
William Rosenwald Family Fund, Inc.
William Rosenwald Family Fund, Inc.
William Rosenwald Family Fund, Inc.
Total:

Metropolitan Philanthropic Fund, Inc.

Anchorage Charitable Fund
Anchorage Charitable Fund
Anchorage Charitable Fund
Total:

JJG Foundation, Inc.
JJG Foundation, Inc.
Total:

The Pechter Foundation
The Pechter Foundation
The Pechter Foundation

The Eleanor, Adam, & Mel Dubin Foundation
The Eleanor, Adam, & Mel Dubin Foundation
Total:

1185 Park Foundation, Inc.
Total:

The Price Family Foundation, Inc.
The Price Family Foundation, Inc.
The Price Family Foundation, Inc.
Total:

The Schusterman-JDC Support Foundation, Inc.

Total

15000

20000
20000

339000
260000
568000
260000
568000
25000
2020000

50000
50000

76500
113230
62500
252230

50000
100000
150000

15000
15000
15000
45000

20000
15000
35000

15000
15000

45000
40000
25000
110000

21700
21700

2002

2004
2005
2006
2005
2006
2008

2001

2001
2003
2007

2001
2005

2006
2007
2008

2002
2005

2007

2001
2002
2003

2002



GBRG, Inc.
Total

FIMF, Inc.
FIMF, Inc.

Total

Legacy Heritage Fund Limited
Total

JLRJ, Inc.
Total

LMCL Inc.
Total

Quadrangle Group Foundation Inc.
Total

Svetlana & Herbert M. Wachtell Foundation
Svetlana & Herbert M. Wachtell Foundation
Svetlana & Herbert M. Wachtell Foundation
Total

The Bodman Foundation c/o Morris and McVeigh
The Bodman Foundation c/o Morris and McVeigh
The Bodman Foundation c/o Morris and McVeigh
Total

Scientific Research Foundation, Inc.
Total

American Philanthropic Foundation
Total

Meyer & Jean Steinberg Family Foundation Inc.
Total

Dextra Baldwin McGonagle Foundation Inc.
Dextra Baldwin McGonagle Foundation Inc.
Total

The Helen Kimmel Foundation
The Helen Kimmel Foundation
The Helen & Martin Kimmel Foundation

20000
20000

20000
20000

40000

45000
45000

15000
15000

15000
15000

15000
15000

150000
15000
15000

180000

127000
25000
25000

177000

22500
22500

151000
151000

20000
20000

15000
15000
30000

50000
50000
20000

2006

2007
2008

2004

2004

2004

2007

2003
2005
2006

2004
2004
2009

2002

2004

2001

2001
2003

2001
2003
2001



The Helen & Martin Kimmel Foundation
Total

The James E. & Patricia D. Cayne Charitable Trust
The James E. & Patricia D. Cayne Charitable Trust
The James E. & Patricia D. Cayne Charitable Trust
The James E. & Patricia D. Cayne Charitable Trust
The James E. & Patricia D. Cayne Charitable Trust
The James E. & Patricia D. Cayne Charitable Trust

Total

The Fairbook Foundation
The Fairbook Foundation
The Fairbook Foundation

Koret Foundation
Koret Foundation

Koret Foundation
Total

The Abstraction Fund
Total

The Russell Berrie Foundation
The Russell Berrie Foundation
The Russell Berrie Foundation
The Russell Berrie Foundation
Total

The Sunrise Foundation Trust
The Sunrise Foundation Trust
Total

The Ed Snider Foundation
Total

Jewish Communal Fund
Jewish Communal Fund
Jewish Communal Fund
Jewish Communal Fund
Jewish Communal Fund
Total

50000
170000

100000
36000
25000
25000
25000
25001

236001

25000
80000
30000
135000

50000
25000

70000
145000

94500
94500

100000
100000
100000

25000
325000

50000
18000
68000

15000
15000

58000
49400
25500
237180
17860
387940

2003

2001
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2005
2008
2009

2007
2008

2009

2009

2000
2001
2002
2003

2001
2006

2008

2001
2002
2004
2005
2006



Abramowitz Family Foundation
Total

Jewish Community Federation of Cleveland
Total

Mandel Supporting Foundations - Jack N. & Lilyan
Mandel Fund

Mandel Supporting Foundations - Jack N. & Lilyan
Mandel Fund

Mandel Supporting Foundations - Joseph C. &
Florence Mandel Fund

Mandel Supporting Foundations - Morton L. &
Barbara Mandel Fund

Mandel Supporting Foundations - Morton L. &
Barbara Mandel Fund

Total

The Jack N. & Lilyan Mandel Foundation
Total

The Joseph & Florence Mandel Family Foundation
The Joseph & Florence Mandel Family Foundation
Total

The Morton & Barbara Mandel Family Foundation
Total

Blum-Kovler Foundation
Blum-Kovler Foundation
Blum-Kovler Foundation
Blum-Kovler Foundation
Total

Hochberg Family Foundation
Total

Dian & Morton Goldin Foundation c/o Frank Cohen
Total

The Randolph Foundation
The Randolph Foundation
Total

Lewis B. & Dorothy Cullman Foundation

20000
20000

26500
26500

25000

50000

25000

25000

50000
175000

25800
25800

25000
25000
50000

25000
25000

25000
20000
25000
15000
85000

30000
30000

25000
25000

45000
25000
70000

25000

2004

2002

2004

2005

2004

2004

2005

2003

2002
2003

2003

2003
2004
2005
2006

2008

2003

2006
2008

2001



Total 25000

PBHP, Inc. 30000 2008
Total 30000

Aimee & Frank Batten, Jr. Foundation 25000 2004
Total 25000

Donors Capital Fund, Inc. 350000 2007
Donors Capital Fund, Inc. 750000 2008
Donors Capital Fund, Inc. 1200000 2009
Total 2300000

Samuel & Helene Soref Foundation 15000 2009
Total 15000

Houston Jewish Community Foundation 17000 2002
Total 17000

Jewish Community Foundation of the Jewish

Federation of Greater LA 21780 2007
Total 21780

The Irving |. Moskowitz Foundation 25000 2008
Total 25000

GRAND TOTAL 8801450



